

## City of Olathe

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	PR1	8-0060			
Туре:	PC	Consent Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/2	20/2018	In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	2/25	5/2019	Final action:	2/25/2019	
Title:	PR18-0060: Request approval for a preliminary site development plan for Shield Storage of Olathe on 3.09± acres; located southeast of the intersection of W. 151st Street and US 169 Highway.				
Sponsors:	Zachary Moore, Aimee Nassif				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. PR18-0060 Shield Storage Staff Report, 2. PR18-0060 Location Map, 3. PR18-0060 PC Packet, 4. PR18-0060 Notice to Property Owners				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
2/25/2019	1	Planning Commission	ap	proved as stipulated	Pass

**PR18-0060:** Request approval for a preliminary site development plan for **Shield Storage of Olathe** on 3.09± acres; located southeast of the intersection of W. 151st Street and US 169 Highway.

Owner: Greg Prieb, Prieb Properties, LLC. Applicant: Justin Lee, Greenscape Development Partners Architect: Brett Napier, Napier Engineering